
Сторінка 1 

HERZ - Kульовий кран
ДЛЯ СИСТЕМ ВОДОПОСТАЧАННЯ

Нормаль для 2 2100 XX, видання 0122

Монтажні розміри в мм

Арт. №  DN Ручка
PN
[бар]

Rp
ISO 7-1

[“]

L 
[мм] 

H 
[мм] 

B 
[мм] 

Sw 
[мм]

Вага
[кг]

2 2100 11 15 метелик 25 1/2 60 50 55 25 0,203
2 2100 12 20 метелик 25 3/4 68 52 55 31 0,307
2 2100 13 25 метелик 25 1 81 72 75 39 0,569
2 2100 14 32 метелик 25 1 1/4 95 75 75 48 0,921
2 2100 01 15 важіль 25 1/2 60 50 90 25 0,203
2 2100 02 20 важіль 25 3/4 68 52 90 31 0,307
2 2100 03 25 важіль 25 1 81 72 135 39 0,569
2 2100 04 32 важіль 25 1 1/4 95 75 135 48 0,921
2 2100 05 40 важіль 25 1 1/2 106 91 180 55 1,164
2 2100 06 50 важіль 25 2 127 97 180 68 2,010

Матеріал

Корпус кована латунь, стійка до вилуговування цинку, згідно з EN 12420,
згідно з чинним переліком UBA і 4MS

Куля  кована латунь, стійка до вилуговування цинку, згідно з EN 12420,
пoвнопрохідна, покрита оловом, без “мертвих зон" 

Шпиндель латунь токарної обробки 
Ручка  алюмінієвий сплав, зеленого кольору 
Ущільнення кулі  PTFE 
Ущільнення шпинделя EPDM 
Різь внутрішня різь згідно з ISO 7-1

Технічні характеристики

Макс. робочий тиск 25 бар 
Макс. робоча температура 85 °C 
Мін. робоча температура -20 °C (вода 2 °C)
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HERZ - Ball valve for potable water

HERZ - Ball valve for potable water 

Datasheet 2 2100 XX , Issue 0615

Dimensions
 

Art. DN PN Rp 
ISO 7-1

L 
[mm] 

H 
[mm]

B 
[mm]

Sw Mass 
[kg]

2 2100 11 15 25 1/2" 60 50 55 25 0,203

2 2100 12 20 25 3/4" 68 52 55 31 0,307

2 2100 13 25 25 1" 81 72 75 39 0,569

2 2100 14 32 25 1-1/4" 95 75 75 48 0,921

2 2100 01 15 25 1/2" 60 50 90 25 0,203

2 2100 02 20 25 3/4" 68 52 90 31 0,307

2 2100 03 25 25 1" 81 72 135 39 0,569

2 2100 04 32 25 1-1/4" 95 75 135 48 0,921

2 2100 05 40 25 1-1/2" 106 91 180 55 1,164

2 2100 06 50 25 2" 127 97 180 68 2,010

Construction
Body: forged brass acc. to EN 12420, CW 626N
Ball: forged brass acc. to EN 12420, hollow, hard chrome plated, CW 626N
Spindle: turned brass
Handle: T Aluminium alloy, green
Connectors: threads acc. to ISO 7-1
Ball seals: PTFE
Spindle seals: EPDM 70 ShA

 для систем водопостачання 



Сторінка 2

HERZ 2100 TW

Сертифікація

Область застосування 
Кульовий кран HERZ використовується в системах водопостачання як запірна арматура. Кульові крани зазвичай 
використовуються скрізь, де має бути надійно перекритий потік рідини. Кульовий кран не призначений для 
використання як регулювальний елемент, тому він повинен бути завжди в положенні “повністю відкритий”
або “повністю закритий” (ручка не повинна знаходитися в проміжному положенні).	

опостачання.  
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HERZ - Ball valve for potable water

Technical data
Maximum pressure: up to 25 bar
Maximum temperature: 85 °C

Usage
Ball valves are used as closing fitting (closed, open) in potable water installations. They are used wherever the medium 
flow has to be reliably closed.

Assembly instructions
The thread of the pipe is coated with a suitable sealing material (Teflon ribbon, sealing paste). When assembling, use 
tool that adapts to valve end connection (Sw). We recommend using a ball valve in fully open or closed and not in an 
intermediate position.

Maintenance instructions
When the HERZ ball valve is installed, it does not require any special maintenance. It is recommended to close and 
open the ball valve periodically (at least twice a year). 

Diagrams

DN 15 20 25 32 40 50

Kv
[m3/h]

17 34 55 102 165 270

Kvp
[m3/h]
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Diagram pressure-flow

Hinweis: Sämtliche in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Angaben entsprechen dem zum Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung vorliegenden Informationen und dienen nur zur Information. Änderungen im Sinne des technischen Fort-
schrittes sind vorbehalten. Alle Schemen haben symbolischen Charakter und erheben keinen Anspruch auf Vollständigkeit. Die Abbildungen verstehen sich als Symboldarstellungen und können somit optisch von den 
tatsächlichen Produkten abweichen. Mögliche Farbabweichungen sind drucktechnisch bedingt. Länderspezifische Produktabweichungen sind möglich. Änderungen von technischen Spezifikationen und der Funktion 
vorbehalten. Bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte die nächstgelegene HERZ- Niederlassung.

Kv: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of water at temperature 
15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 bar (100 kPa) and a fully open valve.

Kvp: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of air with density of 
1,16 kg/m3 at temperature 15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 mbar (0,1 
kPa) and a fully open valve.

HERZ 2100 для систем водопостачання

Діаграма залежності тиску від температури

Діаграми

національних законодавчих норм щодо належної утилізації кульових кранів HERZ.
          


 кожні 6 місяців).



ан відкривається або закривається поворотом ручки на 90°.

     


вплив не очікується, тому додаткова інформація щодо безпечного використання не потрібна.



ачні подразнення), і що всі латунні компоненти, що використовуються в наших продуктах, містять понад 
0,1% (w/w) свинцю (CAS: 7439-92-1 / EINECS: 231-100-4). Оскільки свинець міцно зв‘язаний як компонент 
сплаву, його вплив не очікується, тому додаткова інформація щодо безпечного використання не потрібна.

ущільнення клапана.
    











Сторінка 3

HERZ 2100 для систем водопостачання 

HERZ.





DN 15 20 25 32 40 50
Kv

[м3/год] 17 34 55 102 165 270

Kvp
[м3/год] 15,8 31,5 51 95 153 250

ані.


Діаграма залежності втрати тиску від витрати

вода
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HERZ - Ball valve for potable water

Technical data
Maximum pressure: up to 25 bar
Maximum temperature: 85 °C

Usage
Ball valves are used as closing fitting (closed, open) in potable water installations. They are used wherever the medium 
flow has to be reliably closed.

Assembly instructions
The thread of the pipe is coated with a suitable sealing material (Teflon ribbon, sealing paste). When assembling, use 
tool that adapts to valve end connection (Sw). We recommend using a ball valve in fully open or closed and not in an 
intermediate position.

Maintenance instructions
When the HERZ ball valve is installed, it does not require any special maintenance. It is recommended to close and 
open the ball valve periodically (at least twice a year). 
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Diagram pressure-flow

Hinweis: Sämtliche in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Angaben entsprechen dem zum Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung vorliegenden Informationen und dienen nur zur Information. Änderungen im Sinne des technischen Fort-
schrittes sind vorbehalten. Alle Schemen haben symbolischen Charakter und erheben keinen Anspruch auf Vollständigkeit. Die Abbildungen verstehen sich als Symboldarstellungen und können somit optisch von den 
tatsächlichen Produkten abweichen. Mögliche Farbabweichungen sind drucktechnisch bedingt. Länderspezifische Produktabweichungen sind möglich. Änderungen von technischen Spezifikationen und der Funktion 
vorbehalten. Bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte die nächstgelegene HERZ- Niederlassung.

Kv: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of water at temperature 

15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 bar (100 kPa) and a fully open valve.

Kvp: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of air with density of 
1,16 kg/m3 at temperature 15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 mbar (0,1 
kPa) and a fully open valve.

Діаграма залежності витрати від розміру
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HERZ - Ball valve for potable water

Technical data
Maximum pressure: up to 25 bar
Maximum temperature: 85 °C

Usage
Ball valves are used as closing fitting (closed, open) in potable water installations. They are used wherever the medium 
flow has to be reliably closed.

Assembly instructions
The thread of the pipe is coated with a suitable sealing material (Teflon ribbon, sealing paste). When assembling, use 
tool that adapts to valve end connection (Sw). We recommend using a ball valve in fully open or closed and not in an 
intermediate position.

Maintenance instructions
When the HERZ ball valve is installed, it does not require any special maintenance. It is recommended to close and 
open the ball valve periodically (at least twice a year). 
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Hinweis: Sämtliche in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Angaben entsprechen dem zum Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung vorliegenden Informationen und dienen nur zur Information. Änderungen im Sinne des technischen Fort-
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tatsächlichen Produkten abweichen. Mögliche Farbabweichungen sind drucktechnisch bedingt. Länderspezifische Produktabweichungen sind möglich. Änderungen von technischen Spezifikationen und der Funktion 
vorbehalten. Bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte die nächstgelegene HERZ- Niederlassung.

Kv: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of water at temperature 
15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 bar (100 kPa) and a fully open valve.

Kvp: Outflow characteristic (m3 / h) - is the flow of air with density of 
1,16 kg/m3 at temperature 15.5°C, a pressure drop of 1 mbar (0,1 
kPa) and a fully open valve.

ані.



